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Responses will be posted on the project’s “Bid Inquiry Log”, which will be updated twice 

daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to 

the questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered 

as of that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid 

Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an 

Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard 

Specification.  
 

Project CRP #: 381522 

Title: Smith Bridge #211 – Scour Mitigation  

Engineer In Charge: Michael Tracy 

  

Date: 4/27/20 

Question #1: It says we need to turn in a good faith efforts document, and I don't 
see one in the documents. Any idea where I could find this? 

 

Reference:  

Answer: There is no explicit form provided to document good faith efforts. Attention should 

also be made explicitly follow the directions noted on the bid forms (and the 

corresponding specifications/ special provisions) and clearly indicate if GFE are being 

submitted in lieu of UDBE utilization. Also refer to section 1-07.11 in the special 

provisions. 

 

  

  

Date: 4/27/20 

Question #2: Will pre-batched streambed materials be acceptable for line items 38-
40? The special provision note that that each material type is to be 
brought in separately and measured before being batched and placed 
on site, but most places offer streambed materials pre-batched. 

Reference:  

Answer: Bid the contract as specified. But Clark County would not be opposed to the idea of 

allowing the use of prebatched materials if the contractor could document/ verify the 

prebatched materials are in compliance with the specified gradations noted in the 

plans and specifications.  

 

  

  

Date:  

Question #3:  

Reference:  

Answer:  

  



  

Date:  

Question #4:  

Reference:  

Answer:  

  

  

Date:  

Question #5:  

Reference:  

Answer:  

  
 


